505567904 07/11/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5614701

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		I	Name		Execution Date
QUIQ SILVER, INC 07/11/2019				07/11/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	ERIC SC	сотт	CAMERON		
Street Address:	5 LAKES	SIDE	CT NE		
City:	FORT N	IEFO	RT WALTON BEACH		
State/Country:	FLORID)A			
Postal Code:	32548				
	RS Total: 1				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number		
Application Number:		13589			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:			<u></u>		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone:	E DATA I be sent to if provided; 8	the e ; if th 85097	e-mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be 745671		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA I be sent to if provided;	<i>the e</i> <i>; if th</i> 85097 Quiqs	e-mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be 745671 ilver@live.com		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone:	E DATA I be sent to if provided; 8 (e: E	<i>the e</i> <i>; if th</i> 85097 Quiqs ERIC	e-mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be 745671		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA I be sent to if provided; E e: E	<i>the e</i> <i>; if th</i> 85097 Quiqs ERIC 5 LAK	e-mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be 745671 ilver@live.com SCOTT CAMERON	sent via US M	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA I be sent to if provided; 8 6 6 6 6 7 7 7 7	<i>the e</i> <i>; if th</i> 85097 Quiqs ERIC 5 LAK FORT	e-mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be 745671 ilver@live.com SCOTT CAMERON CESIDE CT NE	sent via US M	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA I be sent to if provided; e: E F NUMBER:	<i>the e</i> <i>; if th</i> 85097 Quiqs ERIC 5 LAK FORT	e-mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be 745671 ilver@live.com SCOTT CAMERON CESIDE CT NE TWALTON BEACH, FLORIDA	sent via US M	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA I be sent to if provided; e: E F NUMBER:	<i>the e</i> <i>; if th</i> 85097 Quiqs ERIC 5 LAK FORT	e-mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be 745671 ilver@live.com SCOTT CAMERON CESIDE CT NE T WALTON BEACH, FLORIDA	sent via US M	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	E DATA I be sent to if provided; e: E F NUMBER:	<i>the e</i> <i>; if th</i> 85097 Quiqs ERIC 5 LAK FORT	e-mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be 745671 ilver@live.com SCOTT CAMERON CESIDE CT NE TWALTON BEACH, FLORIDA NA ERIC SCOTT CAMERON	sent via US M	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	E DATA I be sent to if provided; e: E F NUMBER:	<i>the e</i> <i>; if th</i> 85097 Quiqs ERIC 5 LAK FORT	e-mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be 745671 ilver@live.com SCOTT CAMERON CESIDE CT NE TWALTON BEACH, FLORIDA NA ERIC SCOTT CAMERON /ERIC SCOTT CAMERON/	sent via US M 32548	lail.
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	E DATA I be sent to if provided; e: E F NUMBER:	<i>the e</i> <i>; if th</i> 85097 Quiqs ERIC 5 LAK FORT	e-mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be 745671 ilver@live.com SCOTT CAMERON CESIDE CT NE WALTON BEACH, FLORIDA NA ERIC SCOTT CAMERON /ERIC SCOTT CAMERON/ 07/11/2019	sent via US M 32548	lail.
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 5 source=Scan Jul 11, 20	E DATA I be sent to if provided; e: E F NUMBER: R: 019 (1)#page	e1.tif	e-mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be 745671 ilver@live.com SCOTT CAMERON CESIDE CT NE WALTON BEACH, FLORIDA NA ERIC SCOTT CAMERON /ERIC SCOTT CAMERON/ 07/11/2019	sent via US M 32548	lail.
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=Scan Jul 11, 20 source=Scan Jul 11, 20	E DATA I be sent to if provided; e: E F NUMBER: R: 019 (1)#page 019 (1)#page	the e ; if th 85097 Quiqs ERIC 5 LAK FORT e1.tif e2.tif	e-mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be 745671 ilver@live.com SCOTT CAMERON CESIDE CT NE WALTON BEACH, FLORIDA NA ERIC SCOTT CAMERON /ERIC SCOTT CAMERON/ 07/11/2019	sent via US M 32548	lail.
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 5 source=Scan Jul 11, 20	E DATA I be sent to if provided; e: E F NUMBER: R: 019 (1)#page 019 (1)#page 019 (1)#page	e1.tif e3.tif	e-mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be 745671 ilver@live.com SCOTT CAMERON CESIDE CT NE WALTON BEACH, FLORIDA NA ERIC SCOTT CAMERON /ERIC SCOTT CAMERON/ 07/11/2019	sent via US M 32548	lail.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

 THIS AGREEMENT is made this 11th day of July, 2019, by and between _____QuiQ Silver, Inc. _____(the "Assignor"), having its primary place of business at ______5 Lakeside Ct. NE, Fort Walton Beach, FL 32548, and _______(the "Assignee") having its primary place of business at _______

 S Lakeside Ct. NE, Fort Walton Beach, FL 32548

(collectively the "Parties").

 WHEREAS, Licensor is has invented
 Automatic Silverware Wrapping System
 (the

 "Invention"), and has been granted United States Letters Patent for said invention, Patent No.
 US 9.446.870 B1
 (the "Patent"), granted on the patent application filed with the United

 States Patent and Trademark Office, Patent Application Number
 13/589.741
 (the

 "Patent Application").
 (the
 (the

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in the Patent, and Assignor wishes to sell its interest in the Patent to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises, covenants, warranties, and other good and valuable consideration set forth herein, and in accordance with applicable law, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

- Assignment. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and its successors, representatives and assigns, all
 right, title and interest in the Patent including all reexaminations, extensions and reissues thereof.
 Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to record this assignment
 of all right, title and interest in the Patent to Assignee.
- 2. Assignor's Representations and Warranties. Assignor hereby represents and warrants

.....

i) that it has the legal right and authority to execute this Agreement, and to validly assign the entire interest in the Patent to Assignee,

ii) that it has not executed any other agreement that would conflict with the terms of this Agreement, nor shall it execute any such agreement in the future, and

> PATENT REEL: 049738 FRAME: 0101

× *

iii) that to the best of Assignor's knowledge, the Patent is valid and enforceable as of the date of this Agreement. Assignor makes no representations or warranties as to the validity or enforceability of the Patent subsequent to the date of this Agreement.

- 3. Patent Status. Assignee hereby acknowledges that any finding or ruling subsequent to the date of this Agreement that the Patent is invalid or unenforceable shall not give rise to a cause of action against Assignor under this Agreement, unless Assignor has committed fraud in executing this Agreement.
- 4. Further Actions. Assignor hereby agrees to execute any further agreements and to take any further actions necessary to aid Assignee in perfecting its interest in the Patent and in enforcing any and all protections or privileges deriving from the Patent.
- 5. Governing Low. This Agreement shall be construed in accordance with, and governed in all respects by, the laws of the State of <u>Florida</u>, without regard to conflicts of law principles.
- 6. Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute one agreement.
- 7. Severability. If any part or parts of this Agreement shall be held unenforceable for any reason, the remainder of this Agreement shall continue in full force and effect. If any provision of this Agreement is deemed invalid or unenforceable by any court of competent jurisdiction, and if limiting such provision would make the provision valid, then such provision shall be deemed to be construed as so limited.
- Notice. Any notice required or otherwise given pursuant to this Agreement shall be in writing and mailed certified return receipt requested, postage prepaid, or delivered by overnight delivery service, addressed as follows:

If to Assignor:

PATENT REEL: 049738 FRAME: 0102 If to Assignee:

ERIC SCOTT CAMERON

5 LAKESIDE CT. NE

FORT WALTON BEACH, FL 32548

- 10. Headings. The headings for section herein are for convenience only and shall not affect the meaning of the provisions of this Agreement.
- 11. Entire Agreement. This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between Assignor and Assignee, and supersedes any prior understanding or representation of any kind preceding the date of this Agreement. There are no other promises, conditions, understandings or other agreements, whether oral or written, relating to the subject matter of this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first above written.



ASSI Signs

Print Name

2019 FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION AMENDED ANNUAL REPORT

DOCUMENT# P09000035026

Entity Name: QUIQ SILVER INC

Current Principal Place of Business:

5 LAKESIDE CT NE FORT WALTON BEACH, FL 32548

Current Mailing Address:

5 LAKESIDE CT NE FORT WALTON BEACH, FL 32548 US

FEI Number: 27-0744845

Name and Address of Current Registered Agent:

CAMERON, ERIC S **5 LAKESIDE COURT NE** FORT WALTON BEACH, FL 32548 US Certificate of Status Desired: No

The above named entity submits this statement for the purpose of changing its registered office or registered agent, or both, in the State of Florida.

SIGNATURE:	ERIC S. CAMERON				
	Electronic Signature of Registered Agent		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	Oate	
Officer/Direc	tor Detail :				
	CEO, PRESIDENT, EXECUTIVE	Title	SECRETARY/TREASURER		
	CHAIRMAN / DIRECTOR CAMERON, ERIC SCOTT	Name Address	SHOBE, CHRISTINE LAUREN		
	5 LAKESIDE COURT NE		5 LAKESIDE COURT NE		
	FORT WALTON BEACH FL 32548	City-State-Zip:	FORT WALTON BEACH FL 325	48	
Title	VICE PRESIDENT / DIRECTOR				
Name	BUCHANAN, PATRICK COLBY				
Address	808 56TH ST.				
City-State-Zip:	BIRMINGHAM FL 35212				

I hereby certify that the information indicated on this report or supplemental report is true and accurate and that my electroxic signature shaft have the same legal effect as if made under beth; that I am an officer or director of the corporation or the receiver or trustee empowered to execute this report as required by Chapter 607. Florida Statutes; and that my name appears above, or on an attachment with all other like empowered.

AGENT

SIGNATURE: ERIC S. CAMERON

Electronic Signature of Signing Officer/Director Detail

FILED Jul 08, 2019 Secretary of State 4099956333CC

07/08/2019 Date



US009446870B1

(12) United States Patent Cameron et al.

(10) Patent No.: US 9,446,870 B1 (45) Date of Patent: Sep. 20, 2016

- (54) AUTOMATIC SILVERWARE WRAPPING SYSTEM
- (75) Inventors: Eric Cameron, Panama City Beach, FL (US): John Helsel, Panama City Beach, FL (US)
- (73) Assignce: Quiq Silver Inc. Niceville, FL (US)
- (*) Notice: Subject to any disclaimer, the term of this patent is extended or adjusted under 35 U.S.C. 154(b) by 576 days.
- (21) Appl. No.: 13/589,741
- (22) Filed: Aug. 20, 2012
- (51) Int. CL *B65B* 11/10 (2006.01) *B65B* 11/16 (2006.01) *B65B* 11/04 (2006.01)
- (58) Field of Classification Search CPC B65B 27/10, B65B 27/105, B65B 11/00; B65B 11/08; B65B 11/10, B65B 11/16; B65B 11/56

See application file for complete search history

(56) References Cited

U.S. PATENT DOCUMENTS

5,469,6108	A *	11/1995	Dunhas et al	51 419
6.023,908	A *	2/2000	Vetsch	51 155
6.023.913	A *	2/2000	Caray et al	\$1.198
6.918.226		7/2005	Heilman et al	51 211
7.076.932		7.2006	Rubis	\$1.461
7,210,279		5/2007	Ahmed et al	53-158
7.322.172		1/2008	Hoffman et al	51.530
2002/0112445		\$ 2002	Seattan	\$3.187
2002/01/24534		9/2002	Heney	21400
2008 0302066		12/2008	Lavi	\$3,393

* cited by examiner

Primary Examiner --- Thanh Truong

Assistant Examiner - Diantse Mitchell

(74) Attorney, Agent, or Firm --- Shifrin Patent Law, Dan Shifrin

(57) ABSTRACT

An automatic silverware wrapping system uses a series of atensil holding magazines that dispense their wares down a choic and onto a napkin holding carrier platen that advances through the system. Once the silverware is on the napkin, an intermediate fold is imparted onto one of the conners of the napkin and then end folds are imparted onto two other conners. Thereafter, the partially folder napkin and its utensils drop down to a pair of miler bearing rails that counter rotate relative to each other in order to roll the napkin up anand the silverware.

17 Claims, 3 Drawing Sheets



RECORDED: 07/11/2019